FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FOF PATENTS

05-21-1999



RTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □□□ ▼

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Ple.	101041540 wannend	s or copy thereof.
To alle violitizate commissioner of a laterite			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	and address of receiving pa	rty(ies)
Michael Mager and Steffen Hofack	er Name:	Bayer Aktiengesell	schaft
	Interna	al Address: Patente un	d Lizenzen
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\ \square$			
3. Nature of conveyance: 5-14-9			
Assignment □ M	lerger Street	Address: D-51368 Lev	erkusen
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name	Germany	
☐ Other	City:_	State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: April 14 and 15, 199	Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached	? □ Yes & No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	tent No.(s)	
09/275,659			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🖗 No			
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	pondence 6. Total n	number of applications and par	tents involved:
Name: Richard E.L. Henderson	7. Total 1	ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_	40.00
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation	D En	closed	
Patent Department		thorized to be aborned to de	
	& AU	thorized to be charged to de	posit account
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8. Depos	sit account number: 13-38	348
City: Pittsburgh State: PA	ZIP: 15205-		
ony. It is the same of the sam	9741		
20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000284 133848 09275659	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	4	OF
FC::581 40.00 CH		·	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 			
Donna J. Veatch Conna Vecter May 12, 1999			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

- We, 1. Michael MAGER of Franz-Marc-Str. 54, 51375 Leverkusen, Germany
 - 2. Steffen HOFACKER of Billiger Str. 62, 53879 Euskirchen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, examples and accompany of the United States, examples and the control of the United States and the control of the United S

BORON- AND/OR ALUMINIUM-CONTAINING MIXTURES, HYBRID MATERIALS, AND COATINGS

Serial No.: 09/275,659 Filing date: March 24, 1999 and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

1/14/99

4/15/99

Inventors/Erfinder

LEA 32898-US

RECORDED: 05/14/1999

PATENT REEL: 009956 FRAME: 0825